

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6307/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 05/12/2006 in CRLA No. 369/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

RADHEY SHYAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Ms. Rajni Singh, Adv.
Mr.Sushil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Bail refused.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master