

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRLMMP. NO. 7533 OF 2010  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 828 OF 2008

RADHEY SHYAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(for bail)

Date: 01/09/2010 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Kundu, Adv.  
Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Subhash Kaushik, learned counsel,  
accepts notice and seeks time to file reply to the  
application. Let the needful be done within two  
weeks.

List immediately thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master