

t
ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 828 OF 2008

RADHEY SHYAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present.

This matter is adjourned.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master